# PP 24-01 2024 Assessment PP 24-02 Escaped Tax





#### City of Dillingham

# **Property Assessment Appeal Form**

This appeal must be returned or postmarked no later than the date indicated on the Assessment Notice. Drop off at City Hall, or mail to City Clerk, PO Box 889, Dillingham AK 99576 or email at cityclerk@dillinghamak.us.

Attach a copy of the Property Assessment Return.

I appeal the assessed value for the property identified below:

Acet No102763				
Property Owner _ Daniel Wise				
Mailing Address for all correspo	ondence relating t	to this appeal:		
Street Address or PO Box1538 FM 36 N				
City_Farmersville		Tx	Zip_75442	
Contact Phone Number 214-9	34-0909	Email Address	dswise14@gmail.com	
Why are you appealing your value? Check ONE and provide a detailed explanation below:				
My property value is ex	cessive. (Overval	ued)		
My assessed value is unequal to similar property.				
My property value was valued improperly. (Incorrectly)				
My property has been undervalued.				
2. You must provide specific reasons and provide information supporting the item checked above:				
My vessel was not in Dillingham from July of 2021 until June of 2022. It was stored at Northern Enterprise boat yard in Homer. Ive included my storage agreement with Northern Enterprise as documentation.				
Assessor Value from Notice	\$			
Owners Estimate of Value	\$			
Purchase Price of Property	Purchase Price Price Purchase Date			
CLK105				

#### THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WILL HELP SUPPORT YOUR APPEAL. 3.

Comparable Sales: Property Sold	Recent sales of similar Owner/Address	Date of Sale	Sale Price
1 Topotty Colu			
			and through parson:
research. Other inform ohysical conditions, cont or experts regarding pr	eales of comparable prop ation might include report ractor estimates of cost of operty limitations, apprais mate advertisements, etc.	s from inspectors of cure, documents from	government agencie
4. Has property bee	n appraised within the las	t five years?	
If yes, appraisal date: _		Appraised value:\$	
5. You may submit value.	additional information 1	o support your app	eal of the assesse
Documents with addition Notice was mailed unles	nal facts must be submitted s the Assessor agrees to a	d within 30 days of the n extension.	date the Assessmen
Please check the follow	ving statement that applic	es to your intentions:	
	additional information with		
My appeal is cor request that my a	mplete. I have provided al appeal be reviewed based o	I the information that I on the information sub	intend to submit, an mitted.
6. I hereby affirm the bear the burden the property description.  X Signature of Owner/Agent	at the foregoing information proof, and that I am the ribed herein.	on is true and corrective owner (or owner's	et. I understand that authorized agent)
Daniel Wise			
Print Name			

Conclusions of Law contained within the recorded hearing and record on appeal, and concludes that appellant (met/did not meet) the burden of proof that the assessment was unequal, excessive, improper or undervalued.

## NORTHERN ENTERPRISES BOAT YAND, INC.

		) 235-8234 or FA		dswise	14 e gm	kd,CDM
REGISTERED OWNER / A		IEL WISE	FARNERSU	= Tv	75442	
PHYSICAL ADDRESS:	40 ALD C	IAR CIRCLE	1 FIRST GO	ILLE IA	75 116	
TEL. HOME:	WO	RK:		MSG: 90	7-843-363	33
VESSEL NAME:	YUKON	JEERY		VESSE	L#:	
	BEAM:	DRAFT: 3	COLOR:	AUX.	SKIFF: Q YE	SONO
		TERMS AND CONE				
THIS IS A VESSEL LIFT, TRAN Kachemak Drive, Homer, Alaska 99603, ("No	ISPORT AND SPACE RE inhem") and vessel owner	NTAL AGREEMENT ("Agr ("Lessee")	cement") between NOR'II	HERN ENTERPRISES	S BOAT YARD, INC.,	5140
In consideration of the mutual terr	ns and conditions set herei	n, Northern and Lessee agree	as follows:			
1. Vessel Lift: Northern shall prov	ride vessel lift service, incl	uding related transportation of	of vessel to or from storage	e at Miller's Lunding i	n Homer, Alaska, Lesse	e agrees to be
present on site immediately prior to and during avoid damage to vessel, gear and rigging						
avoid damage to vesser, gear and rigging (date) 1/2 Storage Space, Northern shall processes as a local state of the state	rovide anshore storage spa Within these premises ig upon both parties upon a	ice for vessel upon Northern' Northern reserves the right to enowal, unless Lessee or No	s premises at Milter's Lan designate from time to to othern gives Notice of Car	iding in Homer, Alaska me the precise location scellation of this Agree	a for a period of	Mp from Agreement (2) weeks
prior to the end of its term.  3. <u>Preparation for Storage</u> : When holding fuel and oil rexcept built-in fuel and b	vessel is presented by Less sydraulic tanks). All gear, r	see for storage, Lessee shall (	disconnect all battery coursed and stored in seaman	ables, and (2) empty ar	nd drain all tanks and co	ntainers
vessel during storage. There shall be no power	r, stove or flame of any kin	it is the responsibility of Le	storage esec to be present at time of	of blocking to instruct	Northern	
5 Removal of Vessel; It shall be	the responsibility of Lessee	to remove or arrange for the	e removal of vessel from r	Northern's premises on	or octore the expiration	
term of storage set out above.  6. Repairs During Storage: In the not be held liable for any work performed or a	event Lessee employs a th	ird party to make repairs on	ressel in storage, Lessee a	ccepts and affirms that	Northern is not respons	able and may
the second second was a second second second second second second second second	oft of each repairs and wor	k.				
7. Appearance of Premises: It sl all oil, diesel, fuel, antifreeze, or any petrole	num readmets stored on a	r orniged vessel that come i	n contact with the group	id. No visible sign or c	discoloration shall be if	ine area.
Leasee is responsible to dispose of all waste	oil, used thinner, used at ies on Northern's premis-	iti-freeze and any other tox es. This provision shall surv	ic substance in the prope vive termination of this A	er manner. The Lesse Agreement.	e will be responsible fo	r any clean-
Access to Premises. Lessee and     YESSEL SECURITY, LESSEI	I. I. and a marticipal and received	constitutiones whall because perfecting	ale access to the storage as	ifea of the vessel.	S OBLIGATIONS UNI	DER THIS
CINCIPLERACEUT. The cights of Northern set for	oth in this Agreement, and	provided for in law or equity	, are cumulative and not to	imited; the exercise of	a right or remedy by Ne	orthern shall
not constitute a waiver by, or estopped against A. Lessee hereby pledges as secur	eitic and anne mad weants to	Northern a lien upon vesuel-	and all year, rigging, tack	le, and other personal	property of every kind a	nd description
now or hereafter placed on vessel or on North	ern's premises. Lessee ago	ees that in the event of any fr	allure on the part of Lesses	any manner provided b	by law, including but no	t limited to
Alaska Statute 45,29 et. seq., and may credit t	he net proceeds against an	y amounts due under the tern	as of this Agreement or ag	painst any judgment ob	tained by Northern again	ast Lessee,
including costs and reasonable attorney fees. B. Pursuant to Alaska Statute 34.	35 220, as it may be amend	led from time to time, North	ern shall have a lien for the	e storage space charges	s under this Agreement	and for any
idvances and insurance incurred at the request lessee under this Agreement or incurred by N	forthern upon any default b	by Lessee under this Agreeme	ent. Northern also shall na	we a lien for money ad	vanced at the request of	Lessee to
discharge a prior lien, and for the expenses of C. Lessee and Northern agree tha	and a subserie dayout the bose has	en mention on scarticforms a value	len			
thy condition and as such constitute a maritim 10. Rent. For each storage space	on him on sweepl under fed	eral law				
current fees and charges are available upon re 11. Assignment: Lessee shall not	distant Marthurn measures the	o each to recrure limits to be	ssurances of payment from	1 Lessee		
sublets or otherwise transfers any interest in the	his Agreement or vessel wi	thout the prior written couse	at of Northern, Lessee sha	ill continue to be liable	to Northern for all fees	and charges
arising out of this Agreement in addition to al	I expenses incurred by Nor	othern due to Lessee's breach	of this provision recinent and any right of l	Lessee or Lessee's assi	ens, sublenses or transfe	ers, without
prior notice, upon any violation of this Agrees	ment, and may exercise the	rights set forth herein. In the	e event of termination, cha edies which Northern may	arges for storage of the have in this Agreeme	nt, by statute, or otherw	ise.
13. <u>Insurance and Liability</u> : Lesse sel against casualty loss or damage during the						
mante including third parties who work on y	esset, and others while upo	m the premises, or to otherwi	ise personany assume an ri	taka or tosa, damages, i	death or injury to persor	us arising from
Lessee's activities on the premises or in relati	on to the vessel lift, transp	ornation and storage space pr	v. AGREED THAT THIS	ieni. S IS A STORAGE SPA	CE RENTAL/LEASE	
AGREEMENT, NORTHERN DOES NOT A	CCEPT VESSEL FOR BA	ILMENT, NORTHERN SHA	ALL NOT BE LIABLE U	IK KESPUNSIBLE IN ITTH RESPECT TO TE	HE LIFT, TRANSPORT	WIND
STORAGE OF VESSEL. IT IS FURTHER A FOR ANY PERSONAL INJURIES, DEATH	COCCO TUAT DUDING	THE TRANSPORT AND	STORAGE OF VESSEL I	NUK I BERKIN WILL IN	O I DE LIVETE OK VI	COL (NIASIDITE
CAUSE WHATSOEVER INCLUDING NOR	THERN'S NEGLIGENCE	E IN NO EVENT SHALL N	ORTHERN BE LIABLE	OR RESPONSIBLE F	OR ANY CONSEQUE	NTIAL
ECONOMIC DAMAGES (e.g. LOST FISHI) 15 INDEMNIFICATION; LESS	FF AGREES TO DEFENT	D. INDEMNIFY AND HOLI	) NORTHERN AND ITS	AGENTS AND EMPI	LOYEES, HARMLESS	FROM ANY
CLAIMS, ACTIONS, LOSS, DAMAGE, INJ	IURY, DEATH, OR LIAB	ILITY, INCLUDING ATTO maintained by Northern, which	RNEY'S FEES. th are incorporated herein:	and which may be ame		
entire Agreement between the parties. No mo 17. Severability: If any cause or p	All Property of the same of th	Cable Adventured whall he was	of unless in writing and so	ened by both narties.		
or provision of this Agreement.  18. Cross Default and Collaterali.						
on all space rental and storage agreements be lease between Lessee and Northern. All other 19 Attorney's Fees. In the event	tween Northern and Lessee	Further, Lessee agrees that	the vessel securing this le	ease additionally secure	s Lessee's obligations u	litaet mix oniei
for any default or breach of this Agreement b						
tor my detault of preach of this Agreement of	y Dessee, Cessee Shari pay	such reasonable attorney fee	, 54 ===================================			
I HAVE READ, UNDER	STAND, AND AG	REE WITH THE T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS OF T	THIS AGREEM	ENT.
7 i	7	I Make		PACKAGE	5-	
DATE: 07-24-21	pd	Jany "Va	)			
7720105	Śignat	ure of Owner ( ) Mast	er() Agent (	CHARGE FOR I	LIFT STORAGE	1310.01
( ام امرا ا م	× 6°	4 1016-77 05	- d-5 To	BLO	CKING (RENT)	
Driver's license# State	NORTH	ERN ENTERPRISES	S.B.DAT VARD D	NC	TAX	67,90
DATE: 7-21-21		O LA CONTENTISE	Plan TARD, II		L CASH PRICE	
	Ву:	way &	XIII.	IOIA	L CASH PRICE	



## City of Dillingham

THIS IS NOT A BILL

PO Box 889 Dillingham, AK 99576

Phone: (907) 842-5225 Fax:(907) 842-5691 Email: taxes@dillinghamak.us

#### **Assessment Notice**

**Account Number** 

102763

**AccountStatus** 

Year

2024

Wise Daniel Daniel Wise Fishing Co. 1538 N FM 36 N Farmersville, TX 75442

#### Contact

Phone Number (214) 943-0909

E-mail dswise14@gmail.com

#### **Fishing Vessels**

Yukon Jerry

\$105,000

### **Asset Filing**

Category	Declared Value	Assessed Value
Computer Software		
Office Equipment		
Furniture Fixtures		
Machinery Equipment		
Fishing Vessel	\$105,000	
Nets		
Pleasure Vessels		
Aircraft		
Misc.		
Supplies on Hand		
Inventory on Hand		
Total		\$105,00

Please see reverse side Page 1



Your property tax bill will be mailed in July. This is your notice of the valuation of your property which will be used to calculate your 2024 property tax.

- **1**. All real and personal property not expressly exempt by the Dillingham Municipal Code is Subject to annual taxation at its full and true value.
- 2. If you disagree with the assessed value and wish to appeal to the Board of Equalization, a written appeal may be dropped off at City Hall, 141 Main St or mailed to:

Attn: City Clerk City of Dillingham PO Box 889 Dillingham, AK 99576

**3**. Appeal forms are available at City Hall. Appeal forms can also be found at the City's website, under "Forms and Permits".

#### www.dillinghamak.us

- **4**. The appeal must establish that the assessment is unequal, excessive, and improper or undervalued as required by AS 29.45.21(b).
- 5. A written appeal must be received or postmarked within 30 days of this notice to be considered by the Board of Equalization.

Please contact the City of Dillingham at 907-842-5211 if you need more information.



# PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENT NOTICE SUPPLEMENT ROLL FOR 2021, 2022 and 2023 ESCAPED TAX

Daniel Wise 1538 FM 36 N Farmersville, TX 75442 Date: March 15, 2024

Account: 102763

Tax Year	Property Type	Description	Assessed Value
2023	Fishing Vessel	Yukon Jerry	\$85,000
2022	Fishing Vessel	Yukon Jerry	\$85,000
2021	Fishing Vessel	Yukon Jerry	\$85,000

Total Assessed Value \$255,000

Under DMC 4.15.100, a \$50 fine is imposed for failure to file a required personal property tax return on or before the first day in February for the year due. If a required return is not received by the first business day in March of the year due and the city initiates a force filing, additional penalties are imposed as follow:

- 1. First year, the force filing fee is \$100;
- 2. Second consecutive year, the force filing fee is \$250; and
- 3. Third and every consecutive year thereafter, the force filing fee is \$400.

#### THIS IS NOT A BILL

Your property tax bill will be mailed in July. This is your notice of the valuation of your property which will be used to calculate your escaped property tax bill.

- This assessment of escaped property is supported by photographic evidence.
- All real and personal property not expressly exempt by the Dillingham Municipal code is subject to annual taxation at its full and true value.
- If you disagree with this assessed value and wish to appeal to the Board of Equalization, a written
  appeal may be mailed to the City Clerk, City of Dillingham, PO Box 889, Dillingham, AK 99576 or
  dropped off at City Hall, 141 Main Street.
- The appeal must establish that the assessment is unequal, excessive, and improper or undervalued as required by AS 29.45.21(b).
- A written appeal must be received or postmarked within 30 days of this notice to be considered by the Board of Equalization.
- Appeal forms are available at City Hall. Appeal forms can also be found on the City's website, www.dillinghamak.us under Forms and Permits.

Please contact the City of Dillingham at 842-5211 if you need more information